Ted Hampton Manager

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC

Telephone: (606) 528-2677

(606) 546-9295

(606) 589-4421

FAX: (606) 528-8458

P.O. Box 440 Grav. Kentucky 40734

P.O. Box C Cumberland, Kentucky, 40823

RECEIVED

4 2011 NOV

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

October 28, 2011

Jeff R. Derouen, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Re:

Cumberland Valley Electric's ("CVE") notification of intent to file with the Kentucky Public Service Commission via the electronic filing process.

Mr. Derouen:

CVE's application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity ("CPCN") for its "2012 ~ 2015 Construction Work Plan" is forthcoming; we request to file said application electronically in an effort to expedite the process and to reduce paperwork for all involved. Please provide us with the necessary account/user name, password and case number. Following is the required information from CVE to initiate the process:

Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc.

Office: (606) 528-2677

P O Box 440

(606) 528-8458

Gray, KY 40734

Cumberland Valley Electric's E-File Contacts:

CVE Contact:

Mark D. Abner, P.E.

Phone: 606.521.5955

mabner@cvcc.com

Consultant Engineer:

Gary Grubbs, PE

Hidden Forest Rd

Glasgow, KY 42141

Phone: (270) 404-5030

ggrubbs@pd-engineers.com

Please be advised that Mr. Grubbs, acting as consultant engineer for CVE, will be filing the CPCN application.

Sincerely,

Mark D. Abner, P.E.

Cumberland Valley Electric